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Deans, Chairs and Staff Report
E‐Mail

5‐1113 AD‐540H 13College of Business Dean's Office

Dr. Ann Murphy, Dean murphann@msudenver.edu

Dr. Chittibabu (Chitti) Govindarajulu,  Associate Dean cgovinda@msudenver.edu 5‐0658

Erica Yan, Assistant to the Dean renoe@msudenver.edu 5‐0650

Nanette Wilmot, Budget Analyst II wilmotn@msudenver.edu 5‐0651

Adriana Lopez, Communication 
Professional and Admin Assistant

alope100@msudenver.edu 5‐1113

Mr. Greg Clifton, J.D., Chair

5‐1111 AD‐500 80ACC Accounting

gclifto4@msudenver.edu 5‐0476

Lauren Coleman, Assistant lcolem11@msudenver.edu 5‐5745

Dr. Abel Moreno, Chair

5‐0660 AD‐590 45CIS Computer Information Systems and Business Analytics

morenoa@msudenver.edu 5‐0167

Donna Ries, Assistant dries1@msudenver.edu 5‐0474

Dr. Trey Fleisher, Chair

5‐0111 AD‐530 77ECO Economics

fleishet@msudenver.edu 5‐0121

Celeste Lopez‐Ponce, Admin/Academic 
Advisor

clopez40@msudenver.edu 5‐0131

Dr. Paul Camp, Chair

5‐0707 AD‐500N 75FIN Finance

campp@msudenver.edu 5‐0185

Wendy Walker, Coordinator wwalke13@msudenver.edu 5‐0197

Dr. Debora Gilliard, Chair

5‐0222 AD‐525 78MGT Management

gilliard@msudenver.edu 5‐0139

Jay Rademacher, Assistant jradema1@msudenver.edu 5‐0141

Angela Schissler, Assistant aschissl@msudenver.edu 5‐0149

Dr. Nicole Vowles, Chair

5‐1212 AD‐560 79MKT Marketing

nvowles@msudenver.edu 5‐0507

Michael Zastrow, Assistant zastrowm@msudenver.edu 5‐1212

5‐1616 HLC‐209 60School of Hospitality

Dr. Christian Hardigree, Dean chardigr@msudenver.edu

Kyle Garrity, Finance Manager/Assistant 
to the Dean

kgarrit2@msudenver.edu 5‐9999

Susan Conder, Advisor sconder1@msudenver.edu 5‐1227
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5‐0600 CN‐315 37College of Letters, Arts and Sciences Dean's Office

Dr. Jason Janke, Interim Dean jjanke1@msudenver.edu

Dr. Ibon Izurieta, Associate Dean iizuriet@msudenver.edu 5‐0617

Dr. Sharon Twigg, Associate Dean stwigg@msudenver.edu

Ms. Marina Pereira, Associate Dean mpereir1@msudenver.edu 5‐0986

Kami Phillips, Office Manager and 
Assistant to the Deans

kphill26@msudenver.edu 5‐5280

Vince Werner, Program Assistant wernerv@msudenver.edu 5‐1301

Rebecca Dobbin, Program Assistant rdobbin@msudenver.edu 5‐0356

Alexandra Perez, Travel Assistant aperez72@msudenver.edu 5‐7118

Robert Mager, Budget Analyst II magerr@msudenver.edu 5‐0790

Courtney Matsumoto, Data Analyst and 
Web Manager

cmatsumo@msudenver.edu 5‐0822

Wendy Galan‐Ayala, Administrative 
Assistant

wgalanay@msudenver.edu 5‐1579

Carla Correl, Student Assistant ccorral4@msudenver.edu

Dr. Douglas Mpondi, Chair

5‐0799 CN‐304 17AFS Africana Studies

dmpondi@msudenver.edu 5‐1315

Domonic Velarde, Assistant dvelarde@msudenver.edu 5‐1269

Dr. Deanne Pytlinski, Chair

5‐0300 AR‐187 59ART Art

pytlinsk@msudenver.edu 5‐1026

Wendy Ross, Assistant wross12@msudenver.edu 5‐1080

Elle Cross, Assistant lcross8@msudenver.edu 5‐5901

Kimberly Wendt, Budget and 
Procurement Manager

kwendt@msudenver.edu 5‐0984

Dr. Sheryl Zajdowicz, Chair

5‐0777 SI‐2042 53BIO Biology

swaltonz@msudenver.edu 5‐0223

Elizabeth Moore, Assistant emoore32@msudenver.edu 5‐0229

Dr. Andrew Bonham, Chair

5‐0345 SI‐3062 52CHEM Chemistry and Biochemistry

abonham@msudenver.edu 5‐0278

Katie Senga, Coordinator welter@msudenver.edu 5‐0277

Dr. Adriana Nieto, Chair

5‐0711 RO‐101 41CHS Chicana and Chicano Studies

anieto1@msudenver.edu 5‐1166

Sonia Del Real, Assistant delreals@msudenver.edu 5‐1165

Dr. Daniel Lair, Chair

5‐0400 CN‐120 34COMM Communication Studies

dlair@msudenver.edu 5‐1136

Jacque Kirby, Assistant jkirby6@msudenver.edu 5‐0691

Dr. Ford Lux III, Chair

5‐1177 SI‐2028 22EAS Earth and Atmospheric Sciences

fluxiii@msudenver.edu 5‐0230

Jordan Brown, Program Coordinator jmonto45@msudenver.edu 5‐0228
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Ms. Rebecca Gorman‐O'Neill, Chair

5‐1800 KC‐402 32ENG English

rgorman2@msudenver.edu 5‐1278

Talya Atkinson, Office Coordinator tatkins4@msudenver.edu 5‐0228

Jocelyn Galindo, Assistant jgalind4@msudenver.edu 5‐1247

Dr. Katherine Martinez, Chair/Director

5‐2052 BC‐132 36GITA Gender Institute for Teaching and Advocacy

kmart128@msudenver.edu 5‐2038

Eneri Rodriguez, Associate Director erodri31@msudenver.edu 5‐2036

Javonne Archibeque, Coordinator jarchib2@msudenver.edu 5‐5769

Dr. Matt Makley, Interim Chair

5‐0500 CN‐211 27HIS History

mmakley@msudenver.edu 5‐0793

Joseph Grannes, Asst Program 
Coordinator

jgrannes@msudenver.edu 5‐1541

Chrystyna Banks, Coordinator bankschr@msudenver.edu 5‐1539

Dr. Elizabeth Ribble, Chair

5‐0299 SI‐1022 38MAST Mathematics and Statistics

emccle13@msudenver.edu 5‐0721

Leandro Martinez, Assistant marleand@msudenver.edu 5‐0299

Audrey Frisch, Assistant frischa@msudenver.edu 5‐0299

Christine Hoff, Program Coordinator choff4@msudenver.edu 5‐7382

Dr. Maria Akrabova, Chair

5‐1122 PL‐360 26MDL Modern Languages

makrabou@msudenver.edu 5‐0109

Maria Bracamontes, Assistant mbracamo@msudenver.edu 5‐1722

Dr. Peter Schimpf, Chair

5‐1010 AR‐287 58MUS Music

pschimpf@msudenver.edu 5‐1124

Christine Devine, Coordinator collinch@msudenver.edu 5‐0348

Mark Taylor, Manager of Operations taymarke@msudenver.edu 5‐1226

Elaine Stanley, Business Manager estanle2@msudenver.edu 5‐1188

Dr. Brian Hutchinson, Chair

5‐0900 CN‐303 49PHI Philosophy

bhutch10@msudenver.edu 5‐0608

Erica Poggenpohl, Assistant epoggenp@msudenver.edu 5‐1005

Dr. Grant Denn, Chair

5‐1110 PL‐262 69PHY Physics

gdenn@msudenver.edu 5‐0693

Mary Kay McCue, Assistant ballma@msudenver.edu 5‐0689

Dr. Robert Preuhs, Chair

5‐1123 KC‐498 43PSC Political Science

rpreuhs@msudenver.edu 5‐2026

Eric Fleming, Assistant flemieri@msudenver.edu 5‐2034

Dr. Layton Curl, Chair

5‐0699 PL‐220 54PSYC Psychological Sciences

lcurl@msudenver.edu 5‐0327

Martina Grasse, Assistant grasse@msudenver.edu 5‐0496

Thai Intarakamhang, Assistant tintarak@msudenver.edu 5‐0614
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Dr. Melissa Monson, Chair

5‐1400 CN‐106 28SOAN Sociology and Anthropology

monson@msudenver.edu 5‐0882

Vonda Knox, Coordinator knoxv@msudenver.edu 5‐0702

Mr. Jacob Welch, Interim Chair

5‐1414 AR‐269 93THAD Theatre and Dance

jwelch25@msudenver.edu 5‐1294

Shelby Shepard, Assistant sshephe9@msudenver.edu 5‐1414
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5‐1100 WC‐133 8College of Health and Applied Sciences Dean's Office

Dr. Becky Trammell, Interim Dean rtrammel@msudenver.edu 5‐1248

Dr. A.J. Alejano‐Steele, Associate Dean alejanos@msudenver.edu 5‐1441

Dr. Hope Szypulski, Interim Associate Dean hszpuls@msudenver.edu 5‐7225

Karen Meyer, Assistant to the Dean kmeyer29@msudenver.edu 5‐5284

Vacant, Data Manager

Liza Amon, Budget Analyst II amonl@msudenver.edu 5‐0119

Kathy Heyl, Faculty Associate to the Dean heyl@msudenver.edu

Mr. Mark Yoss, Director

5‐1156 AES‐200 88AMS Advanced Manufacturing Sciences Institute

myoss@msudenver.edu 5‐7511

Shannon Roe, Program 
Administrator/Academic Advisor

sroe9@msudenver.edu 5‐7105

Dr. Jeff Forrest, Chair

5‐5287 SS‐102 30AVS Aviation and Aerospace Science

forrestj@msudenver.edu 5‐1194

Stephanie Reichlin, Coordinator sreichli@msudenver.edu 5‐7384

Dr. Henry Jackson Jr., Chair

5‐1044 WC‐254 10CJC Criminal Justice and Criminology

hjackso9@msudenver.edu 5‐0621

Cathy Reddy, Assistant creddin2@msudenver.edu 5‐1044

Dr. Steve Beaty, Interim Chair

5‐0299 AES‐200CC 38CS Computer Sciences

beatys@msudenver.edu 5‐0173

Corrie Velasquez, Assistant cvelas14@msudenver.edu

Dr. Fred Barlow, Chair

5‐0499 AES‐300 29EAET Engineering and Engineering Technology

fbarlow1@msudenver.edu 5‐0549

Anjeli Dwyer, Assistant adwyer7@msudenver.edu 5‐1142

Dr. Kevin Zeiler, Chair

5‐1200 WC‐239 33HEP Health Professions

zeiler@msudenver.edu 5‐1505

David Rodriguez, Office Administrator drodri46@msudenver.edu 5‐1449

Dr. Chad Harris, Chair

5‐1818 PE‐217 25HPS Human Performance and Sport

charr112@msudenver.edu 5‐1322

Gabriella Rodriquez, Assistant grodri42@msudenver.edu 5‐1324

Ms. Annie Butler, Chair

5‐0700 WC‐236 12HSC Human Services and Counseling

lbutler6@msudenver.edu 5‐0243

Mr. Ted Shin, Chair

5‐0599 AES‐200 90IND Industrial Design

jshin2@msudenver.edu 5‐1156

Veronica Sanchez‐Jones, Coordinator vsanche8@msudenver.edu 5‐1103

Dr. Christopher Jennings, Chair

5‐0635 CN‐119 35JMP Journalism and Media Production

jenninct@msudenver.edu 5‐0635

Jane Mader, Coordinator jmader1@msudenver.edu 5‐0635
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Dr. Theresa Buxton, Chair

5‐1600 WC‐247 72NUR Nursing

tbuxton1@msudenver.edu 5‐1202

Janice Brennan, Assistant I jbrenna9@msudenver.edu 5‐0218

Dr. Rachel Sinley, Chair

5‐0990 WC‐240 33NNUT Nutrition

rsinley@msudenver.edu 5‐0990

Charisma Martinez, Academic Coordinator cmart246@msudenver.edu 5‐0785

Dr. Jessica Rossi‐Katz, Chair

5‐0045 CN‐120 34SLHS Speech, Language, Hearing Sciences

jrossika@msudenver.edu

Shannon Harris, Assistant sharri82@msudenver.edu 5‐5782

Dr. Jessica Retrum, Chair

5‐0555 CN‐201 70SWK Social Work

jhaxton1@msudenver.edu 5‐1051

Kayla Duensing, Assistant kduensin@msudenver.edu 5‐2054

5‐1444 WC‐136 21School of Education Dean's Office

Dr. Elizabeth Hinde, Dean ehinde@msudenver.edu

Dr. Lisa Altemueller, Associate Dean altemuel@msudenver.edu 5‐0117

Hannah Flasch, Assistant to the Dean hflasch@msudenver.edu 5‐0414

Kelsey Reidenbach, Assistant to the 
Associate Dean

kreidenb@msudenver.edu 5‐7101

Amie Kaufenberg, Budget Analyst akaufenb@msudenver.edu 5‐0664

Megan Lawless, Director of Office of 
Clinical Experience & Partnerships

mlawles3@msudenver.edu 5‐0742

Brian Gunther, Technical Process & 
Communications Mgr

bgunthe1@msudenver.edu 5‐0514

Vacant, Data/Assessment Specialist

Amber Paugh, Senior Academic Advisor apaugh@msudenver.edu 5‐0977

Jisele Mitchell, Director of Alternative 
Licensure Programs (ALP)

jmitch42@msudenver.edu 5‐0013

 Deana Alfonso, AlternaƟve Licensure 
Program Coordinator

alfonso@msudenver.edu 5‐0013

Anna Joseph, Director of Trauma 
Informed Practices

ajosep10@msudenver.edu 5‐2083

Dr. Deborah Horan, Chair

5‐0586 WC‐136 21TED1 Elementary Education and Literacy

dhoran6@msudenver.edu 5‐0586

Dr. Kathy Whitmore, Chair

5‐7148 WC‐162 21TED2 Special Education, Early Childhood, and Culturally and 
Linguistically Diverse Education

kwhitmor@msudenver.edu 5‐7148

Dr. Hsin‐Te Yeh, Chair

5‐1338 WC‐132 21TED3 Secondary, K‐12, and Educational Technology

hyeh1@msudenver.edu 5‐1338
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